

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) No.2/2026

IN RE: ILLEGAL SAND MINING IN THE NATIONAL CHAMBAL SANCTUARY
AND THREAT TO ENDANGERED AQUATIC WILDLIFE

IA No. 109573/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 17-04-2026 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of order today.

Amicus Curiae : Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rupali Samuel, AOR

For Petitioner(s) : By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, A.A.G.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, A.A.G.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Raizada Ga, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik ASG
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.
Mr. Yashveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced the reportable order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath and His Lordship.

Interlocutory Application No. 109573 of 2026 shall stand disposed of in terms of signed reportable order.

List the main matter on 11th May, 2026 for further consideration and passing appropriate directions.

Registry is directed to scan the records received from the National Green Tribunal and share the soft copies of the same with the learned counsel for the parties.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

(Signed reportable order is placed on the file.)